MINUTE ITEM

23. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2175.1, TIDE AND SUEMERGED LANDS OF THE SACRAMENTO RIVER, THREE MILES NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MERIDIAN, SUTTER COUNTY, HARRY M. AND DOROTRY PETERSON TO HENRY AND MILD'ED GIES - W.O. 4224.

After consideration of Calendar Item 12 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimou ly carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO HENRY AND MILIVED GIES OF LEASE P.R.C. 2175.1, COVERING CERTAIN SUBMERGED LANDS OF THE SACRAMENTO RIVER, SUTTER COUNTY.

Attachment Calendar Item 12 (1 yage)

A h S 10

CALENDAR ITEM

12.

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2175.1, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF THE SACRAMENTO RIVER, THREE MILES NORTH OF THE TOWN OF MERIDIAN, SUTTER COUNTY, HARRY 2. AND DOROTHY PETERSON TO HENRY AND MILDRED GIES - W.O. 4224.

A fifteen-year lease of 0.34 acre of submerged lands along the left bank of the Sacramento River, three miles north of the Town of Meridian, Sutter County, was issued to Carl F. Larsen on June 12, 1958, for a small boat wharf. The Commission subsequently approved the assignment of the lease to Harry M. and Dorothy Peterson, the present lessees.

An application has been received for approval of the assignment of Lease P.R.C. 2175.1 from Mr. and M.s. Peterson to Henry and Mildred Gies.

The annual rental has been paid to June 12, 1962. A performance bond in the amount of \$1,000 is to be furnished by the assignees.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE: BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO HENRY AND MILDRED GIES OF LEASE P.R.C. 2175.1, COVERING CERTAIN SUBMERGED LANDS OF THE SACRAMENTO RIVER, SUITER COUNTY.

A & S 10